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United States District Court

Middle District of Florida

Office of The Clerk

401 Centeral Blvd.— Suite 1200

Orlando, Florida 32801—0120 Date: 9-19—16

Dear Clerk;

Please find enclosed a new case. I'm enclosing three

copies, One for the Court, One for the Defendant, and One for

myself. ALL need your stamp and a Case Number. EXHIBITS

are all attached.

I feel that you and the Court should be informed

about what happened in Case No. 6:16-cv-836-orl-41KRS., The

same Defendant in my present case help the defendant in that cas

——s TO PULL A DIRTY TRICK ON ME, Causing me to withdraw

with a Motion based on the case having became MOOT. I really

fell for their 'TRICK". JUST TO SHOW you and the Court

how I wastricked, I'll attach a copy of their phony letter and

phony Certificate of Discharge to this letter. Each item as

sent with the letter 'HAS A STAMP IN THE UPPER RIGHT—HAND

CORNER, You'll find the letters (ST L), standing for "St

LOUIS".. A sure give—a—way. These three little letters is all

the evidence needed to show that the "STAMP" comes from the

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER.

I'm using two (2) or three of the documents that

came with the letter as EXHIBITS.

I was discharged in 1953. NOT in 1978. The phony

discharge is a good-—for—-nothing FORGERY.

I don't want my present case and former case put

togeather in any way.

I thank you for your aid in these matters.

 

120 W. Chipola Avenue

Deland, Florida 32720

Attachments: 4 pages
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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

HEADQUARTERS AIR FORCE PERSONNEL CENTER

JOINTBASE SAN ANTONIO-RANDOLPHTEXAS

 

2 June 2016

Air Force Personnel Center

DPZSSM/Military Personnel Records

550 C Street West

JBSA-Randolph, TX 78150

Mr Roy L Smartt

120 W Chipola Ave

Deland FL 32720

Dear Mr Smartt

Thank you for your recent letter to General Mark A. Welsh 111, Air Force Chiefof Staff,

requesting assistance with obtaining a copy of your discharge documents.

We requested your Official Military Personnel File (OMPF) from the National Personnel

Records Center (NPRC). Unfortunately, your record was destroyed by fire at NPRC in 1973 and

a complete record could not be reconstructed. However, we were able to obtain a copy of your

discharge certificate and documents regarding your previous request for an upgrade to the type of

discharge you received. Please see attachments.

We trust this information is helpful. If you have any questions, please call our .office at

210-565-2450.

Sincerely

Mascara
TI-IELMA BAGLEY, SMSgt, USAFR

Superintendent, Military Personnel Records

Attachments

Dishcarge Certificate

Discharge ReviewBoard Decision 1979
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National Personnel Records Center

(Military Personnel Records)

National Archives and Records Service

General Services Administration

THE ADMINISTRATOR OF GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRAT!ON IS Ti-IE CUSTODIAN OF THIS PERSON'S MILITARY RECORD‘

(TM: {m not valid with»: ollt‘cs‘d Jul.)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE are, Few“,
WASHNGTON 20330

 

OFFCE OF Tl-E P.me SEme

SAF/MCNS) 83—01149? 3 5 JUL1983 ’

Dear Mr. Smartt:

This is in response to your application dated 7 February 1983 concernin~
correction of your military records.

Your previous application dated 20 July 1978, Docket No. 79—000t6, request—

ing an upgrade of your undesirable discharge, was considered by a panel of this

Correction Board on 5 March 1980 and denied. t was stated that your Air Force

master personnel records had been destroyed by fire at the National Personnel

Records Center in 1973, but that the Morning Report furnished to you by GSA

reflected that you were discharged under provisions of AFR 39-17 for unfitness.

The Board concluded that in the absence of records from you substantiating your

contentions of an error-or injustice in the discharge proceedings, it was their

opinion that the discharge was consistent with the procedural and substantive

requirements of the discharge regulations and was within the sound discretion

of the discharge authority. It was noted further that though you had submitted

documentation pertaining to good post—service conduct, in the absence of informa-

tion pertaining to the circumstances surrounding the discharge, the documentation

was insufficient to persuade the Board that clemency should be granted and the

diacharge upgraded.

In connection with your most recent application, an advisory opinion vas

obtained from AFMPC/MPCAKP. That opinion noted that the Air Force Discharge

Review Board (AFDEB) previously considered the case and denied your request on

18 April 1979. MPCAKP concluded that "Based on the limited documentation

available and the absence of any new or substantive documentation, we are unable

to determine the reasons for the characterization of service rendered. Therefore,

we are unable to make a valid recommendation with respect to the applicant's

request."

Once an application has been considered and denied, the reiteration of

facts previously considered and unsupported personal observations are not

considered sufficient bases to warrant reconsideration. Therefore, in the

absence of new relevant evidence not previously considered, your most recent

application will not be presented to the Correction Board for consideration.
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For your information, enclosed herewith are the AFDEB Hearing Record,

dated 18 Ayril 1979, and the Correction Board Record of Proceedings, dated

1k March 1980.

. Sincerely, ;

\ o

DMAW I

WILLIAM T. RAN LL

Executive Secretary

Air Force Board for Correction

of Military Records

Attachments

1. AFDRB Record, dtd 18 Apr 79

2. SAF/MICB(S) Proceedings,

d‘bd 11; Mar 80

Mr. Roy L. Smartt

Star:Route #3, Box hrD

Deland, FL 32720
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- AIR FORCE DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARB};

-
‘- l ‘” .. syn ,'

NAME OF APPLICANT (Lag, Firsz, 31mMimi} came “:5 - I. '"‘W ' HM

SEW, ROY L.
AB a, 3.4 _,477 359 élO—54-4722 ‘

TYPE OF CASE Ygs No NAME OF COUNSEL ADDRESS AND/OR ORGANIZATION OF COUNSEL

PERSONAL APPEARANCE x

COUNSEL X

MEMBERS SITTING VOTE DENY TYPE OF DISCHARGE RECEIVED DISCHARGE DATE AND AUTH.

HONORABLE

(DI; IUJIS S . W X GENERAL AFR 39-17

OTHER THAN 30 Oct 53
COL RZBERI‘ G. M'DER; X X HONORABLE CONDITIONS

BAD CONDUCT

(13L W E. SW X APPEALS FOR

X HONORABLE OTHER (Snuff?)

LT 03L JQ-IN E. m X GENERAL

- _
EXHIBITS SUBMITTED TO BOARD

CAPT mums D. m X I ORDER month-ms BOARD anEn {Specifi}

CONTENTIDNS‘ INDEX NUMBER 2 “PFL'CAT‘ON F°R REV‘E‘”
OF DISCHARGE

:I NOTIFICATION LETTER

A92.31 A93 .29 1379.00 4 BRIEF OF PERSONNEL FILE

wAIvER

PRELIMINARY OFFEHIREPLY

      

AppIIcants reasonsicontenfions and the Board's decisional rational are discussed on the attached AF HQ Form 0-454.

 

CONCLUSIONS

 

THE AIR FORCE DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD CONCLUDED THAT:

 

THE DISCHARGE SHOULD NOT BE CHANGED

 

X

 

THE APPLICANT SHOULD RECEIVE {Type ofDischurge)

 

  

  

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF

   

REMARKS

Case was heard at Washingtoh, DC; Advise

to SAP/B4103 .

applicant of right to submit an application

[a

Em

 

\

If

 

I )
SIGNA'n‘a ’EOF 505913 SI‘IDEN/

<§i-~Beg , USAF'1 LOUIS S. MAURO,

  

mobfisemsm ions 19 Apr 79

 

AFMPCIDPMDOAI

Randolph AFB,Texas 78148

FROM:

Semtary of the Air Force Personnel Council

Air From Discharge Review Board

Washington, D.C. 20330

 

ADVISE THE APPUCANT. NEXT OF KIN. LEGAL GUARDIAN, OH 0

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS.

THER OF THE BOABD'S DECISION. SEE REMARKS SECTION FOR

 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED

[Ifother than bzdimted on application)‘

 
DATE OF HEARING CASE NUMBER

18 Apr 79 FD—78-Ol943

   

FORM

JUN 73
AFHQ 0-2077 PaEVIOUS EDITION WILL BE USED .

   

   

 


